
2023-2024 
Trainings 

At-a-Glance

Child Care Aware of NH is a Child Care Resource and Referral Program of Southern New Hampshire Services. The preparation of this Guide was financed under a Contract with the
State of NH, Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Economic and Housing Stability, Bureau of Child Development and Head Start Collaboration, with funds provided

in part by the State of NH and the US Department of Health and Human Services.

855-393-1731
OR

603-578-1386

NH's Most Trusted Child Care
Resource

www.nh-connections.org

tel:855-393-1731
tel:603-578-1386
http://www.nh-connections.org/


Registering in NHCIS

Find us on Eventbrite!

Log into NHCIS

Welcome to the 2023-2024 Child Care Aware of NH Trainings At-a-Glance Calendar-your go-to
resource for discovering a wide array of training opportunities! Here, you can quickly glance
through the various training sessions and professional development opportunities offered
through Child Care Aware of NH. This calendar is released on a quarterly basis. We believe in
fostering continuous growth and learning within the early childhood education community, and
this calendar is designed to make the process of finding and registering for our events
seamless.

The best part is that all the events listed in this calendar are clickable! By simply clicking on
any event, you will be directed to either the NHCIS login page or the event flyer, where you can
access more detailed information and secure your spot in a training. Please note that paid
events (specials, conferences, etc.) can be found on the Child Care Aware of NH Eventbrite
page. 

If you have any questions or need assistance, our team is here to support you. Feel free to
reach out to us at (603) 578-1386 ext. 2526 and ext. 2532. We're thrilled to have you join us on
this rewarding learning adventure!

Hello and Welcome!

Login to your NHCIS account
Click on the Training Tile
Click on, "Take a New Training", this will take
you to the "Event Calendar Page"
You can view trainings in three (3) formats: by
list, week, or month

Use "Week View" or "Month View" to
register (registration CANNOT be completed
in "List View"

Click the title of the training and then the blue
"Register" button

If the training is offered multiple times,
please click on "Sessions" to register for
your intended date

For a smooth experience, we recommend using
Google Chrome or Firefox when logging in to your
NHCIS account.

1.
2.
3.

4.

a.

5.

a.

You can also withdraw from trainings here, if need
be. At the top of the page, participants can view
trainings they have registered for and trainings they
have completed.

If you need assistance logging into your NHCIS
account, please visit the NHCIS Basics Quick Guide,
or give us a call at 855-393-1731 ext. 2532.

https://www.eventbrite.com/o/southern-nh-services-child-care-aware-of-nh-3459851607
tel:(603)578-1386
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://www.nh-connections.org/nhcis-quick-guide/
tel:855-393-1731


Intro & Overview of ERS
12:30-2:00 PM

Mind in the Making
6:00-8:00 PM

4

16

23

9

24

3

17

10

2

15

8

22

5

19

12

6

20

13

7

21

14

1

18

11

25

SEPTEMBER 2023
S U N M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

26 27 28 29

CoP: Beyond the Intro &
Overview of ERS

6:00-7:30 PM

Child Care Aware of New Hampshire is a Child Care Resource and Referral Program of Southern New Hampshire Services. The preparation of this document was financed under a Contract with the State of New Hampshire, Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Economic and Housing Stability, Bureau of Child

Development and Head Start Collaboration with funds provided in part by the State of New Hampshire and the US Department of Health and Human Services.

30

Infant & Toddler
Collaborative
6:00-7:30 PM

Family Engagement &
Communication Collaborative

1:00-2:30 PM

Preschool Collaborative
6:00-7:30 PM

Fall 2023 Keys to
Quality Conference

8:30 AM-4:00 PM

Business Management
Collaborative
1:00-2:30 PM Family Child 

Care Collaborative
6:00-7:30 PM

Strengthening 
Business Practices

3:00-4:00 PM
CPR & First Aid Training

8:30 AM-12:30 PM

Social Emotional Topics
Collaborative
6:00-7:30 PM

Intro & Overview of ERS
6:00-7:30 PM

Revive & Thrive
6:00-7:30 PM

CCAoNH/SNHS Offices
Closed

https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://files.constantcontact.com/49b439d5301/3923beb0-fb11-4a2a-b2d8-4883d5ef9b5c.pdf
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://www.nh-connections.org/wp-content/uploads/2023/08/Fall-2023-Keys-to-Quality-Conference-Brochure-2nd-edit_compressed.pdf
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://files.constantcontact.com/49b439d5301/ad416220-00b3-46d1-a090-20eb98a22188.pdf
https://files.constantcontact.com/49b439d5301/ad416220-00b3-46d1-a090-20eb98a22188.pdf
https://files.constantcontact.com/49b439d5301/ad416220-00b3-46d1-a090-20eb98a22188.pdf
https://files.constantcontact.com/49b439d5301/66e77043-358d-413c-a6f3-d233db71b4fa.pdf
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F


4

16

23

9

24

3

17

10

2

15

8

22

5

19

12

6

20

13

7

21

14

1

18

11

25

OCTOBER 2023
S U N M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

26 27 28

29

Child Care Aware of New Hampshire is a Child Care Resource and Referral Program of Southern New Hampshire Services. The preparation of this document was financed under a Contract with the State of New Hampshire, Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Economic and Housing Stability, Bureau of Child

Development and Head Start Collaboration with funds provided in part by the State of New Hampshire and the US Department of Health and Human Services.

30

Infant & Toddler
Collaborative
6:00-7:30 PM

Family Engagement &
Communication Collaborative

1:00-2:30 PM

Preschool Collaborative
6:00-7:30 PM

Business Management
Collaborative
1:00-2:30 PM

Family Child 
Care Collaborative

6:00-7:30 PM

CPR & First Aid Training
8:30 AM-12:30 PM

Social Emotional Topics
Collaborative
6:00-7:30 PM

Revive & Thrive
6:00-7:30 PM

31

CCAoNH/SNHS Offices
Closed

CCAoNH Out of Office

Revive & Thrive
Retreat

8:30 AM-1:30 PM

Intro & Overview of ERS
12:30-2:00 PM

Intro & Overview of ERS
6:00-7:30 PM

CoP: Beyond the Intro &
Overview of ERS

6:00-7:30 PM

Books & Babies:
Selecting the Best

Books
6:00-7:30 PM

https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://files.constantcontact.com/49b439d5301/66e77043-358d-413c-a6f3-d233db71b4fa.pdf
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://files.constantcontact.com/49b439d5301/c719c08e-d9b8-44e8-8db0-e164ac5ee86c.pdf
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://files.constantcontact.com/49b439d5301/a6b42629-b60c-42b2-a0fd-4f8b6bf40ac3.png


4

16

23

9

24

3

17

10

2

15

8

22

5

19

12

6

20

13

7

21

14

1

18

11

25

NOVEMBER 2023
S U N M O N T U E W E D T H U F R I S A T

26 27 28 29

Child Care Aware of New Hampshire is a Child Care Resource and Referral Program of Southern New Hampshire Services. The preparation of this document was financed under a Contract with the State of New Hampshire, Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Economic and Housing Stability, Bureau of Child

Development and Head Start Collaboration with funds provided in part by the State of New Hampshire and the US Department of Health and Human Services.

30

Infant & Toddler
Collaborative
6:00-7:30 PM

Family Engagement &
Communication Collaborative

1:00-2:30 PM

Preschool Collaborative
6:00-7:30 PM

Business Management
Collaborative
1:00-2:30 PM

Family Child 
Care Collaborative

6:00-7:30 PM

Social Emotional Topics
Collaborative
6:00-7:30 PM

Revive & Thrive
6:00-7:30 PM

CCAoNH/SNHS Offices
Closed

CCAoNH/SNHS Offices
Closed

CCAoNH/SNHS Offices
Closed

Fall 2023 Leadership
Summit

12:00-1:30 PM

Intro & Overview of ERS
12:30-2:00 PM

Intro & Overview of ERS
6:00-7:30 PM

CoP: Beyond the Intro &
Overview of ERS

6:00-7:30 PM

The Power of Stories:
Selecting the Best Books

for Preschool Children
6:00-7:30 PM

https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://files.constantcontact.com/49b439d5301/f7f40194-4fc9-493c-a740-e9d3d8f3b332.pdf
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://new-hampshire.my.site.com/nhccis/s/login/?ec=302&startURL=%2Fnhccis%2Fs%2F
https://files.constantcontact.com/49b439d5301/51a49054-cd13-4205-85c2-84005ec3075a.pdf


"The mind, once stretched by a new idea, never returns to its original
dimensions."

-Ralph Waldo Emerson

Child Care Aware of New Hampshire is a Child Care Resource and Referral Program of Southern New Hampshire Services. The preparation of this document was financed under a
Contract with the State of New Hampshire, Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Economic and Housing Stability, Bureau of Child Development and Head Start

Collaboration with funds provided in part by the State of New Hampshire and the US Department of Health and Human Services.


