

#### 2023-2024

Trainings

### At-a-Glance

#### NH's Most Trusted Child Care

Resource

855-393-1731 OR 603-578-1386

www.nh-connections.org







Itelo and Necome!

Welcome to the 2023-2024 Child Care Aware of NH Trainings At-a-Glance Calendar-your go-to resource for discovering a wide array of training opportunities! Here, you can quickly glance through the various training sessions and professional development opportunities offered through Child Care Aware of NH. This calendar is released on a quarterly basis. We believe in fostering continuous growth and learning within the early childhood education community, and this calendar is designed to make the process of finding and registering for our events seamless.

The best part is that all the events listed in this calendar are clickable! By simply clicking on any event, you will be directed to either the NHCIS login page or the event flyer, where you can access more detailed information and secure your spot in a training. Please note that paid events (specials, conferences, etc.) can be found on the <u>Child Care Aware of NH Eventbrite</u> page.

If you have any questions or need assistance, our team is here to support you. Feel free to reach out to us at (603) 578-1386 ext. 2526 and ext. 2532. We're thrilled to have you join us on this rewarding learning adventure!



Find us on Eventbrite!







NHCIS account.

5. Click the title of the training and then the blue "Register" button

**Registering in NHCIS** 

For a smooth experience, we recommend using

Google Chrome or Firefox when logging in to your

3. Click on, "Take a New Training", this will take

4. You can view trainings in three (3) formats: by

1. Login to your NHCIS account

you to the "Event Calendar Page"

2. Click on the Training Tile

a. If the training is offered multiple times, please click on "Sessions" to register for your intended date

You can also withdraw from trainings here, if need be. At the top of the page, participants can view trainings they have registered for and trainings they have completed.

If you need assistance logging into your NHCIS account, please visit the <u>NHCIS Basics Quick Guide</u>, or give us a call at <u>855–393–1731</u> ext. 2532.



# **SEPTEMBER 2023**



S U N	M O N	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	S A T
					1	2
3	4 CCAoNH/SNHS Offices Closed	5 Infant & Toddler Collaborative 6:00-7:30 PM	6 Family Engagement & Communication Collaborative 1:00-2:30 PM Preschool Collaborative 6:00-7:30 PM	7 <u>Intro &amp; Overview of ERS</u> 12:30-2:00 PM	8	9
10	11	12 <u>Business Management</u> <u>Collaborative</u> 1:00-2:30 PM	13	14 <u>Strengthening.</u> Business Practices 3:00-4:00 PM <u>Family Child</u> <u>Care Collaborative</u> 6:00-7:30 PM	15	16 <u>CPR &amp; First Aid Training</u> 8:30 AM-12:30 PM
17	18 <u>Social Emotional Topics</u> <u>Collaborative</u> 6:00-7:30 PM	19 <u>CoP: Beyond the Intro &amp;</u> <u>Overview of ERS</u> 6:00-7:30 PM	20	21	22	23
24	25	26 Intro & Overview of ERS 6:00-7:30 PM	27 <u>Mind in the Making</u> 6:00-8:00 PM <u>Revive &amp; Thrive</u> 6:00-7:30 PM	28	29	30 <u>Fall 2023 Keys to</u> <u>Quality Conference</u> 8:30 AM-4:00 PM

Child Care Aware of New Hampshire is a Child Care Resource and Referral Program of Southern New Hampshire Services. The preparation of this document was financed under a Contract with the State of New Hampshire, Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Economic and Housing Stability, Bureau of Child Care Aware of New Hampshire is a Child Care Resource and Referral Program of Southern New Hampshire Services. The preparation of this document was financed under a Contract with the State of New Hampshire is a Child Care Resource and Referral Program of Southern New Hampshire Services. The preparation of this document was financed under a Contract with the State of New Hampshire is a Child Care Resource and Referral Program of Southern New Hampshire Services.



## **OCTOBER 2023**



S U N	M O N	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	S A T
1	2	3 <u>Infant &amp; Toddler</u> <u>Collaborative</u> 6:00-7:30 PM	4 <u>Family Engagement &amp;</u> <u>Communication Collaborative</u> 1:00-2:30 PM <u>Preschool Collaborative</u> 6:00-7:30 PM	5	6	7
8	9 CCAoNH/SNHS Offices Closed	10 Business Management Collaborative 1:00-2:30 PM CoP: Beyond the Intro & Overview of ERS 6:00-7:30 PM	11	12 Intro & Overview of ERS 12:30-2:00 PM Family Child Care Collaborative 6:00-7:30 PM	13	14 <u>Revive &amp; Thrive</u> <u>Retreat</u> 8:30 AM-1:30 PM
15	16 <u>Social Emotional Topics</u> <u>Collaborative</u> 6:00-7:30 PM	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24. <u>Intro &amp; Overview of ERS</u> 6:00-7:30 PM	25 <u>Books &amp; Babies:</u> <u>Selecting the Best</u> <u>Books</u> 6:00-7:30 PM <u>Revive &amp; Thrive</u> 6:00-7:30 PM	26	27	28 <u>CPR &amp; First Aid Training</u> 8:30 AM-12:30 PM
29	30 CCAoNH Out of Office	31				

Child Care Aware of New Hampshire is a Child Care Resource and Referral Program of Southern New Hampshire Services. The preparation of this document was financed under a Contract with the State of New Hampshire, Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Economic and Housing Stability, Bureau of Child Care Aware of New Hampshire is a Child Care Resource and Referral Program of Southern New Hampshire Services. The preparation of this document was financed under a Contract with the State of New Hampshire is a Child Care Resource and Referral Program of Southern New Hampshire Services. The preparation of this document was financed under a Contract with the State of New Hampshire is a Child Care Resource and Referral Program of Southern New Hampshire Services.



## **NOVEMBER 2023**



S U N	M O N	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	S A T
			Family Engagement &   Communication Collaborative   1:00-2:30 PM   Preschool Collaborative   6:00-7:30 PM	2 <u>Fall 2023 Leadership</u> <u>Summit</u> 12:00-1:30 PM	3	4
5	6	7 <u>Infant &amp; Toddler</u> <u>Collaborative</u> 6:00-7:30 PM	8	9 <u>Intro &amp; Overview of ERS</u> 12:30-2:00 PM <u>Family Child</u> <u>Care Collaborative</u> 6:00-7:30 PM	10 CCAoNH/SNHS Offices Closed	11
12	13	14 Business Management Collaborative 1:00-2:30 PM CoP: Beyond the Intro & Overview of ERS 6:00-7:30 PM	15 <u>The Power of Stories:</u> <u>Selecting the Best Books</u> <u>for Preschool Children</u> 6:00-7:30 PM	16	17	18
19	20 Social Emotional Topics Collaborative 6:00-7:30 PM	21	22 <u>Revive &amp; Thrive</u> 6:00-7:30 PM	23 CCAoNH/SNHS Offices Closed	24 CCAoNH/SNHS Offices Closed	25
26	27	28 <u>Intro &amp; Overview of ERS</u> 6:00-7:30 PM	29	30		

Child Care Aware of New Hampshire is a Child Care Resource and Referral Program of Southern New Hampshire Services. The preparation of this document was financed under a Contract with the State of New Hampshire, Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Economic and Housing Stability, Bureau of Child Care Aware of New Hampshire is a Child Care Resource and Referral Program of Southern New Hampshire Services. The preparation of this document was financed under a Contract with the State of New Hampshire, Department of Health and Human Services. Development and Head Start Collaboration with funds provided in part by the State of New Hampshire and the US Department of Health and Human Services.

#### "The mind, once stretched by a new idea, never returns to its original dimensions."

-Ralph Waldo Emerson



Child Care Aware of New Hampshire is a Child Care Resource and Referral Program of Southern New Hampshire Services. The preparation of this document was financed under a Contract with the State of New Hampshire, Department of Health and Human Services, Division of Economic and Housing Stability, Bureau of Child Development and Head Start Collaboration with funds provided in part by the State of New Hampshire and the US Department of Health and Human Services.

